Vice-Chair
Niello, Roger W.

Members
Allen, Benjamin
Arreguin, Jesse
Ashby, Angelique V.
Caballero, Anna M.
Durazo, Maria Elena
Laird, John
Stern, Henry |.
Valladares, Suzette Martinez
Wahab, Aisha
Weber Pierson, M.D., Akilah
Wiener, Scott D.

1. AB 250

2. AB 325

3. AB 1327*

4. AB 1079
5. AB 56

6. AB 578
7. AB 1405

8. AB 1261

9. AB 894

10. AB 456*

11. AB 540*

12. AB 484**

13. AB 1170*

14. AB 822
*Consent

California State Senate

Chief Counsel
Margie Estrada

JUDICIARY Deputy Chief Counsel
o Christian Kurpiewski
2%
=2 Staff Counsel

Amanda Mattson
Allison Whitt Meredith
lan Dougherty

Committee Assistants
Erica Porter

CHAIR Ryan Samoville
1021 O Street, Room 3240
(916) 651-4113
FAX: (916) 403-7394
AGENDA

Tuesday, July 1, 2025
1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 2100

MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER

Aguiar-Curry
Aguiar-Curry

Aguiar-Curry

Avila Farias

Bauer-Kahan
Bauer-Kahan
Bauer-Kahan

Bonta

Carrillo

Connolly

Connolly
Dixon
Dixon

Elhawary

**Consent with amendments

Sexual assault: statute of limitations.
Cartwright Act: violations.

Home improvement and home solicitation: right to cancel
contracts: notice.

Civil appeals: stay of enforcement.

Social media: warning labels.

Food delivery platforms: customer service.
Artificial intelligence: auditors: enrollment.

Immigration: unaccompanied undocumented minors: right
to legal counsel.

General acute care hospitals: patient directories.

Mobilehome parks: sales or transfers: prospective
purchasers of mobilehomes.

Motions: filing and service requirements.
California bar examination.
Maintenance of the codes.

Commission on the State of Hate.



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

*Consent

AB 1447*

AB 283

AB 932

AB 979*

AB 449

AB 931

AB 1109

AB 1521

AB 1524*

AB2

AB 566

AB 851

AB 1370*

AB 1385

AB 1105**

AB 935

AB 1369

AB 1414

AB 495

AB 463*

AB 365

Gipson

Haney

[rwin

Irwin

Jackson
Kalra

Kalra

Judiciary
Judiciary
Lowenthal

Lowenthal

McKinnor

Patterson

Petrie-Norris

Quirk-Silva
Ransom

Ramos

Ransom
Celeste Rodriguez
Michelle Rodriguez

Schiavo

**Consent with amendments

Unclaimed property: notice.

In-Home Supportive Services Employer-Employee
Relations Act.

Community youth athletics programs: sex or gender
discrimination.

California Cybersecurity Integration Center: artificial
intelligence.

Civil Rights Department: antidiscrimination campaigns.
State Bar Act: consumer legal funding.

Evidentiary privileges: union agent-represented worker
privilege.

Committee on Judiciary: judiciary omnibus.
Courts: fees.
- hildren: civil ltios.

California Consumer Privacy Act of 2018: opt-out
preference signal.

Real property transactions: County of Los Angeles wildfires:
unsolicited offers. (Urgency)

State Legislature: nondisclosure agreements.

Unlawfully restrictive covenants: housing developments:
major wildfire disasters.

Conservatorships.
State agencies: complaints: demographic data.

Pupil rights: school graduation ceremonies and related
events: adornments.

Landlord-tenant: internet service provider subscriptions.
Family Preparedness Plan Act of 2025.
Emergency medical services: dogs and cats.

The Justin Kropp Safety Act: electrical utilities: AED
availability at worksites.



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

*Consent

AB 656

AB 1050

AB 1052

AB 474

AB 1084

Schiavo

Schultz

Valencia

Ward

Zbur

**Consent with amendments

Account cancellation.

Unlawfully restrictive covenants: housing developments:
reciprocal easement agreements.

Digital assets.

Housing discrimination: nonprofit home-sharing program:
eligibility for public social services.

Change of name and gender and sex identifier. (Urgency)



