### Vice-Chair Niello, Roger W.

### **Members**

Allen, Benjamin Arreguín, Jesse Ashby, Angelique V. Caballero, Anna M. Durazo, Maria Elena Laird, John Stern, Henry I. Valladares, Suzette Martinez Wahab, Aisha Weber Pierson, M.D., Akilah Wiener, Scott D.

# California State Senate judiciary



Chief Counsel Margie Estrada

Deputy Chief Counsel Christian Kurpiewski

> Staff Counsel Amanda Mattson

Amanda Mattson Allison Whitt Meredith Ian Dougherty

Committee Assistants
Erica Porter
Ryan Samoville

1021 O Street, Room 3240 (916) 651-4113 FAX: (916) 403-7394

## **AGENDA**

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 2100

## MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER

1.	AB 250	Aguiar-Curry	Sexual assault: statute of limitations.
2.	AB 325	Aguiar-Curry	Cartwright Act: violations.
3.	AB 1327*	Aguiar-Curry	Home improvement and home solicitation: right to cancel contracts: notice.
4.	AB 1079	Ávila Farías	Civil appeals: stay of enforcement.
5.	AB 56	Bauer-Kahan	Social media: warning labels.
6.	AB 578	Bauer-Kahan	Food delivery platforms: customer service.
7.	AB 1405	Bauer-Kahan	Artificial intelligence: auditors: enrollment.
8.	AB 1261	Bonta	Immigration: unaccompanied undocumented minors: right to legal counsel.
9.	AB 894	Carrillo	General acute care hospitals: patient directories.
10.	AB 456*	Connolly	Mobilehome parks: sales or transfers: prospective purchasers of mobilehomes.
11.	AB 540*	Connolly	Motions: filing and service requirements.
12.	AB 484**	Dixon	California bar examination.
13.	AB 1170*	Dixon	Maintenance of the codes.
14.	AB 822	Elhawary	Commission on the State of Hate.

<sup>\*</sup>Consent

<sup>\*\*</sup>Consent with amendments

15.	AB 1447*	Gipson	Unclaimed property: notice.
16.	AB 283	Haney	In-Home Supportive Services Employer-Employee Relations Act.
17.	AB 932	Irwin	Community youth athletics programs: sex or gender discrimination.
18.	AB 979*	Irwin	California Cybersecurity Integration Center: artificial intelligence.
19.	AB 449	Jackson	Civil Rights Department: antidiscrimination campaigns.
20.	AB 931	Kalra	State Bar Act: consumer legal funding.
21.	AB 1109	Kalra	Evidentiary privileges: union agent-represented worker privilege.
22.	AB 1521	Judiciary	Committee on Judiciary: judiciary omnibus.
23.	AB 1524*	Judiciary	Courts: fees.
<del>24.</del>	AB 2	Lowenthal	Injuries to children: civil penalties.
25.	AB 566	Lowenthal	California Consumer Privacy Act of 2018: opt-out preference signal.
26.	AB 851	McKinnor	Real property transactions: County of Los Angeles wildfires: unsolicited offers. (Urgency)
27.	AB 1370*	Patterson	State Legislature: nondisclosure agreements.
28.	AB 1385	Petrie-Norris	Unlawfully restrictive covenants: housing developments: major wildfire disasters.
29.	AB 1105**	Quirk-Silva	Conservatorships.
30.	AB 935	Ransom	State agencies: complaints: demographic data.
31.	AB 1369	Ramos	Pupil rights: school graduation ceremonies and related events: adornments.
32.	AB 1414	Ransom	Landlord-tenant: internet service provider subscriptions.
33.	AB 495	Celeste Rodriguez	Family Preparedness Plan Act of 2025.
34.	AB 463*	Michelle Rodriguez	Emergency medical services: dogs and cats.
35.	AB 365	Schiavo	The Justin Kropp Safety Act: electrical utilities: AED availability at worksites.

<sup>\*</sup>Consent

<sup>\*\*</sup>Consent with amendments

36.	AB 656	Schiavo	Account cancellation.
37.	AB 1050	Schultz	Unlawfully restrictive covenants: housing developments: reciprocal easement agreements.
38.	AB 1052	Valencia	Digital assets.
39.	AB 474	Ward	Housing discrimination: nonprofit home-sharing program: eligibility for public social services.
40.	AB 1084	Zbur	Change of name and gender and sex identifier. (Urgency)

<sup>\*</sup>Consent

<sup>\*\*</sup>Consent with amendments